

IN THE COURT OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, SOUTH 24-PGS AT ALIPORE

Present : Sri R.N. Samanta, District Judge

C.R. 03/2018

Smt. Mukul Moulik and another Petitioner

-vs-

Sri Pradip Chandra Ghosh and another O.P.

Order No.1, dated 08.03.2018

This is an application under section 115A of the Civil Procedure Code wherein the petitioners have preferred this revisional application being aggrieved by and dissatisfied with the order No.14 dated 13.12.2017 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division), 2nd Court at Alipore in Ejectment Suit No.44 of 2015 (R-203/2015) on the grounds as stated therein.

Petitioner also files another application praying for stay all further proceedings of the Ejectment Suit No.44 of 2015 (R-203/2015) pending before the learned Civil Judge (Jr. Division), 2nd Court at Alipore on the grounds as stated therein.

Registered as Civil Revision Case.

Court fees paid is correct. Requisites not put in. Certified copy of the impugned order has also been filed wherefrom it appears that the present case filed within time.

Marginal note shows that there is no caveat.

Admit the Civil Revision.

Issue notice to the opposite parties by both ways.

The petitioners are directed to put requisites immediately.

Fix 10.4.2018 for service return.

The application filed by the petitioners praying for stay of all further proceedings of Ejectment Suit No.44 of 2015 is taken up for hearing.

Heard learned Lawyer for the petitioners.

I have perused the impugned order No.14 dated 13.12.2017 passed by the learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2nd Court, Alipore in Ejectment Suit No.44/2015 (R-203/2015). Having heard learned Lawyer for the petitioners and considering all aspects of the matter, I think that the further proceedings of the aforesaid Ejectment Suit should be stayed for the time being.

Let the further proceedings of Ejectment Suit No.44/2015 (R-203/15) pending in the Court of learned Civil Judge (Junior Division), 2nd Court, Alipore be stayed till 10.4.2018.

Dictated & corrected by me

District Judge

Sd/
District Judge