

In the Court of the Ld. District Judge, South 24-Parganas, Alipore

Civil Revision 03 of 2018

Present :Sri I. Bhattacharyya, District Judge (I/C)

Order No.07 dated 24.08.2018

Today is fixed for SR and appearance.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the petitioner and respondent No.2.

None appears on behalf of the respondent No.1.

On perusal of the record it appears that SR has not yet been returned.

On perusal of the record, it further appears that one application for expunging the name of respondent No.1 has filed on behalf of the respondent No.2 is pending for disposal. However, it further appears that copy of this application could not be served upon the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner.

In view of that, this Court is inclined to give direction upon the Ld. Advocate for the opposite party No.2 to serve the copy of this application upon the petitioners directly by registered post with AD or speed post or with any other convenient mode of service as sanctioned by law. Affidavit of service be filed on behalf of the opposite party No.1 on the next date fixed.

One application for extension of ad-interim order is filed today.

Heard the application. Considered the same and allowed.

Ad-interim order is extended till next date.

Fix **24.09.2018** for hearing of application dated 12.06.2018 filed by the opposite party No.2 for expunging the name of the respondent No.1, written objection if any in the meantime, filing of affidavit of service by the respondent No.2 and SR AD.

Dictated and corrected by me
Sd/- I. Bhattacharyya
District Judge (I/C)

Sd/- I. Bhattacharyya
District Judge (I/C)