

CNR No: WBSP0-003387-2018
Present: Subhra Som Ghosal
J.O Code: WB00984
Civil Revision 03/2018

Order No. 39
Dated:20.01.2024

Both the parties have been duly represented by filing haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

As stipulated by the previous order, today is fixed for hearing of the petition dated 21.11.2022 & filing W/O.

On call, Ld. Advocates for both the parties are found to be present.

Learned advocate for the petitioner filed a written objection supported by affidavit against application of opposite party dated 21.11.2022. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Fix **23.02.2024** for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore

Sd/-Subhra Som Ghosal

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore