

Civil Revision 3 of 2018

Order No.40

Dated: 23.02.2024

Today is fixed for hearing.

Both parties files hazira.

At this stage the petitioners files an application u/s 151 of C.P.C for extension of the Order of stay passed on 08.03.2018 vide Order No.2 till disposal of the application.

Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed. Let the order of stay passed on 08.03.2018 vide Order No.2 be extended till the date fixed.

Regular P.O. is on leave today.

For the end of justice the case is adjourned today.

Fix 07.05.2024 for hearing.

Dictated & Corrected

by me

A.D.J

1st Court, Alipore (I/C)

Addl. District Judge

1st Court, Alipore (I/C)